duty appears to have been short levied and short paid by wilfully mis-
declaring the Country of Origin of the imported goods in order to avail the
benefit of the Exemption notification. Hence it appears that the duty short
levied and short paid amounting to Rs. 30,14,188/- (Rupees Thirty
Lakhs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight only),  as
detained in Annexure I, is liable to be recovered in terms of Section 28 (4)
of the Customs Act 1962 w.r.t M/s. Shree Ganesh Enterprises by invoking
the extended period of five years as per Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act,
1962, in as much as the duty is short paid on account of wilful mis-

[...]

prescribed rate is also liable to be recovered from them in terms of Section
28 AA of Customs Act, 1962. Also, the importer M/s Shree Ganesh
Enterprises has rendered itself liable to penalty under Section 114A of the
Customs Act, 1962.

7.5       It further appears that the goods imported having assessable value
o f Rs. 3,09,62,388/- (Rupees Three Crore Nine Lakhs Sixty Two
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight only), as detailed in Annexure I,
are liable for confiscation under Section 111(m), 111(o) & Section 111(q) of
the Customs Act, 1962. Therefore, it appears that the importer is also
liable for imposition of penalty under Section 112(a) and 112 (b) of the

[...]

mentioned in Annexure I, should not be disallowed in terms of
Section 28DA(11) of the Customs Act, 1962 and the Bills of Entry
should not be reassessed by disallowing the benefit of Notification No.
46/2011-Cus dated 01.06.2011 as amended.

ii. the impugned goods having total assessable value of Rs. Rs.
3,09,62,388/- (Rupees Three Crore Nine Lakhs Sixty Two
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight only)  as mentioned in
Annexure I should not be held liable for confiscation as per the
provisions of Section 111(m), 111(o) and 111 (q) of the Customs Act,
1962.

iii. the differential Customs duty amounting to Rs. 30,14,188/- (Rupees
Thirty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight
on ly )  should not be demanded and recovered from them under
Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, as calculated in “Annexure I”
along with interest at the applicable rate under Section 28AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.

iv. penalty should not be imposed on the importer under Section 112(a)